

## Global Medical REIT Inc. Schedules 2016 Third Quarter Financial Results Conference Call

Conference Call Scheduled for Thursday, November 10, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. ET

BETHESDA, Md.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Global Medical REIT Inc. (NYSE:GMRE) ("Global Medical" or the "Company"), a Maryland corporation engaged primarily in the acquisition of licensed, state-of-the-art, purpose-built healthcare facilities and the leasing of these facilities to leading clinical operators with dominant market share, announced today announced that it intends to release its financial results for its third quarter ending September 30, 2016, before the market opens on Thursday, November 10, 2016. The Company intends to hold a conference call to discuss those results the same day at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time. Chief Executive Officer, David Young, and Chief Financial Officer, Don McClure, will host the conference call.

## **Conference Call Details**

| Date: | Thursday, November 10, 2016 |
|-------|-----------------------------|
| Time: | 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time     |

| Participant Dial-In Numbers: |              |
|------------------------------|--------------|
| Domestic callers:            | 877-407-3948 |
| International callers:       | 201-389-0865 |

## Access by Webcast

The call will also be simultaneously webcast over the Internet via the "Investor Relations" section of GMRE's website at <u>www.globalmedicalreit.com</u> or by clicking on the conference call link: <u>http://globalmedicalreit.equisolvewebcast.com/q3-2016</u>. An audio replay of the call will be archived on the Company's website.

## About Global Medical REIT Inc.

Global Medical REIT Inc. is a Maryland corporation engaged primarily in the acquisition of licensed, state-of-the-art, purpose-built healthcare facilities and the leasing of these facilities to leading clinical operators with dominant market share. The Company intends to produce increasing, reliable rental revenue by expanding its portfolio, and leasing each of its healthcare facilities to a single market-leading operator under a long-term triple-net lease. The Company's management team has significant healthcare, real estate and public real estate investment trust ("REIT") experience and has long-established relationships with a wide range of healthcare providers. The Company intends to elect to be taxed as a REIT for U.S. federal income tax purposes commencing with our taxable year ended December 31, 2016.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20161013005340/en/

Investor Relations Counsel: The Equity Group Inc. Jeremy Hellman, 212-836-9626 Senior Associate jhellman@equityny.com or Adam Prior, 212-836-9606 Senior Vice President aprior@equityny.com

Source: Global Medical REIT Inc.